



Product Description

Marshmallow covered with chocolate flavoured coating and desiccated coconut.

Storage/Handling/Baking Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct heat or sunlight

Ingredient Declaration

Sugar, Glucose Syrup (**Sulphites**), Desiccated Coconut, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Fat, Shea Fat, Reconstituted Egg White, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Stabiliser (Propylene Glycol Alginate), Rice Flour, Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithins, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Flavouring. Mallow 56%, Desiccated Coconut 17%.

Nutritional Information

		Per 100g	Per snowball (25g)
Energy	kJoules	1882	470
	kcal	449	112
Total Fat (g)		17.7	4.4
of which saturates (g)		15.5	3.9
of which mono-unsaturates (g)		1.2	0.3
of which polyunsaturates (g)		0.2	0.0
Available Carbohydrate (g)		67.2	16.8
of which sugars (g)		53.1	13.3
Dietary Fibre (g)		4.0	1.0
Protein (g)		3.1	0.8
Salt (g)		0.16	0.04
of which sodium (mg)		64	16

Allergens

Sulphites, Milk, Egg, Soya. May also contain cereals containing gluten.

Suitable For

Vegetarians	✓	Halal	✗
Vegans	✗	Kosher	✗

Product is free from:

GM ingredients, Hydrogenated Fats

Shelf Life

Total Shelf Life	20 weeks
Min Depot Life	15 weeks

Additional Information

HFSS Score	21	Commodity Code	1905907000
		Measuring Code	7011

Erudus Code

Product Data

Product Weight:	25g	Case Net Weight:	0.6kg	Case Dimensions
		Case Gross Weight:	0.68kg	Length: 299mm
Product Dimensions:	N/A	Declared Weight:	N/A	Depth: 154mm
		Cases per Layer:	24	Height: 115mm
No. in a Pack:	1	Cases per Pallet:	192	Pallet Height: 1093mm
Packs in a Case:	24	Barcode / EAN:	5010082133225	

Traceability Code: Best Before day, month year + 6 digit works order No. (e.g. 29 NOV 23 123456)

Information Issued By

Name:	Melyssa Malley	Position:	Specification Manager
Date Issued:	29/08/25	Issue No:	1